TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NEW ASSIGNMENT
------------------	--	----------------

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE: CHANGE OF NAME

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Giuliani International Limited		11/11/2013	COMPANY: IRELAND

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Nogra Pharma Limited
Street Address:	33 Sir John Rogerson's Quay
City:	Dublin
State/Country:	IRELAND
Postal Code:	2
Entity Type:	COMPANY: IRELAND

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	3415795	LIALDA

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 5167424366

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

via US Mail.

Phone: 516-742-4343

Email: intprop@ssmp.com

Correspondent Name: Keith A. Weltsch

Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

Address Line 2: Suite 300

Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 1577/1000

DOMESTIC REPRESENTATIVE

Name: Keith A. Weltsch
Address Line 1: 400 Garden City Plaza

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0885 H \$40.00

900271900

Address Line 2: Suite 300 Address Line 4: Garden City, NEW YORK 11530					
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Keith A. Weltsch				
Signature:	/Keith A. Weltsch/				
Date:	11/14/2013				
Total Attachments: 2 source=Change of Name Nogra Pharma#page1.tif source=Change of Name Nogra Pharma#page2.tif					

TRADEMARK
REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0886

8207276/1

Number 404884

DUPLICATE FOR THE FILE



1431998

Certificate of Incorporation on change of name

I hereby certify that

GIULIANI INTERNATIONAL LIMITED

having, by a Special Resolution of the Company, and with the approval of the Registrar of Companies, changed its name, is now incorporated as a limited company under the name

NOGRA PHARMA LIMITED

and I have entered such name on the Register accordingly.

Given under my hand at Dublin, this

Friday, the 10th day of August, 2012

for Registrar of Companies

Certificate handed to/posted to*:

Dillon Eustace

33 Sir John Rogerson'S Quay

Dublin 2

*Delete as appropriate

Date: 1018/12

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0887

I the undersigned declare the above copy to be a true copy of the original document.

DATED this

day of

2013

Sams Dolety

TOMKINS & CO., 5, Dartmouth Road, Dublin 6.

TRADEMARK REEL: 005153 FRAME: 0888

RECORDED: 11/14/2013